Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 73 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MONTESI, GERAGHTY, GIRARD, BROCK, SIMPSON, VANSELOW, BRAYMER, SEEBER AND MACDONALD

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD IN EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC. TO PROVIDE COMMISSARY SERVICES FOR THE WARREN COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY (WC 60-16)

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff has requested to enter into an agreement with Trinity Services Group, Inc., 477 Commerce Blvd., Oldsmar, Florida, 34677, to provide inmate account services for the Warren County Correctional Facility (WC 60-16), and

WHEREAS, the prior agreement for commissary services for the correctional facility expired on December 31, 2016, and there is no cost to the County for this agreement which actually generates revenue for the County, and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors executed the agreement prior to the February 17, 2017 Board of Supervisors Meeting, in a form approved by the County Attorney, now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, that the actions of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby are, ratified with regard to execution of an agreement with Trinity Services Group, Inc. for a term commencing

on January 1, 2017 and terminating on December 31, 2021.